

BID TABULATION SHEET

2022 Pedestrian Improvements
Project No. 2021036

Bid Opening 7/7/2022

				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>BID #1 Sound Pacific Construction</i>		<i>BID #2 Rognlin's, Inc.</i>		<i>BID #3 Nova Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>BID #4 Northwest Cascade, Inc.</i>	
ITEM	Schedule A	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,468.00	\$38,468.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$23,408.00	\$23,408.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
3	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	399	SY	\$40.00	\$15,960.00	\$40.00	\$15,960.00	\$65.00	\$25,935.00	\$10.00	\$3,990.00	\$20.00	\$7,980.00
4	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	199	SY	\$45.00	\$8,955.00	\$50.00	\$9,950.00	\$63.00	\$12,537.00	\$10.00	\$1,990.00	\$21.00	\$4,179.00
5	Removing Traffic Island	8	SY	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
6	Removing Traffic Curb	5	LF	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$63.00	\$315.00
7	Removing Plastic Line	34	LF	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$9.00	\$306.00	\$17.00	\$578.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
8	Removing Plastic Traffic Marking	2	EACH	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$107.00	\$214.00
9	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	436	SF	\$7.00	\$3,052.00	\$6.00	\$2,616.00	\$6.50	\$2,834.00	\$9.00	\$3,924.00	\$6.25	\$2,725.00
10	Removing Misc. Traffic Item	1	LS	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
11	Commercial HMA	81	TON	\$350.00	\$28,350.00	\$525.00	\$42,525.00	\$775.00	\$62,775.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$410.00	\$33,210.00
12	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$17,235.00	\$17,235.00
13	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	9	SY	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$88.00	\$792.00
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	88	LF	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$84.00	\$7,392.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$79.00	\$6,952.00
15	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	26	LF	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$53.00	\$1,378.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$81.00	\$2,106.00
16	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	64	LF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$36.00	\$2,304.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00
17	Paint Line	111	LF	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$6.00	\$666.00	\$5.50	\$610.50	\$7.00	\$777.00	\$6.00	\$666.00
18	Plastic Crosswalk Line	516	SJ	\$15.00	\$7,740.00	\$9.00	\$4,644.00	\$9.00	\$4,644.00	\$12.00	\$6,192.00	\$9.50	\$4,902.00
19	Plastic Stop Line	95	LF	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$1,520.00	\$13.00	\$1,235.00
20	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,637.00	\$3,637.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
21	Pedestrian Traffic Signal System Modification	1	LS	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00
22	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System - Capitol Blvd.	1	LS	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00
23	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System - Barnes Blvd.	1	LS	\$51,840.00	\$51,840.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$91,650.00	\$91,650.00
24	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$96,775.00	\$96,775.00
25	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00
26	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,725.00	\$8,725.00
27	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	74	SY	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$120.00	\$8,880.00	\$184.00	\$13,616.00	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$104.00	\$7,696.00
28	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	132	SY	\$150.00	\$19,800.00	\$125.00	\$16,500.00	\$208.00	\$27,456.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$198.00	\$26,136.00
29	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combination	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	53	SF	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$52.00	\$2,756.00
32	Monolithic Cement Conc. Curb and Sidewalk	233	SY	\$100.00	\$23,300.00	\$155.00	\$36,115.00	\$200.00	\$46,600.00	\$300.00	\$69,900.00	\$234.00	\$54,522.00
33	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
34	Adjust Valve Box	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
35	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	Construction Geotextile for Separation	9	SY	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$51.00	\$459.00
Project Total					\$423,143.00	\$493,337.00		\$510,314.50		\$596,010.00		\$655,655.00	